Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24QLIU 005 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168500420 Seite 1 von 10
Page 1 of 10

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: ECU-Display Head Unit
Type Designation: EEBABCDE1
FCC ID: 2BD49-EEBABCDE1
IC: 31788-EEBABCDE1
HVIN: EEBABCDE1
Operating Voltage: DC 9-16V
Testing Voltage: DC 12V
Operating Temperature Range: -40 °C ~ +75 °C
Operating Frequency Mode:
Bluetooth: Classic BR, EDR + BLE
2.4G Wi-Fi: 802.11 b/g/n20/n40/ax20/ax40
5.2G/5.8G Wi-Fi: 802.11 a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80/ax20/ax40/ax80
FM: 88-108MHz
GNSS (1559-1610MHz): BDS, Galileo, GLONASS, GPS, SBAS
Technical Specification of Bluetooth (dual mode)
Operating Frequency: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Channel Number: BR & EDR mode:79 channels, Low Energy mode:40 channels
Channel Separation: BR & EDR mode:1MHz,  Low Energy mode:2MHz
Data Rate:
BR & EDR mode: 1Mbps, 2Mbps, 3Mbps
Low Energy mode: 1Mbps, 2Mbps
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: 3.6 dBi Max. (declared by client)
Technical Specification of 2.4GHz Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency:
2412 - 2462MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)/ax(HE)20
2422 - 2452MHz for 802.11n(HT40)/ax(HE40)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM/1024QAM)
OFDMA(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM/1024QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
MCS0~MCS11 for 802.11ax
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24QLIU 005 Seite 7 von 10
Page 7 of 10
Channel Number:
11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)/ax(HE)20
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)/ax(HE40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Number:
1Tx1Rx
Note: EEBABCDE1 has two Wi- Fi Antennas (ANT1 and ANT2), and
ANT2 disabled by client via firmware and cannot works.
Antenna Gain: 3.6 dBi Max. (declared by client)
Technical Specification of 5.2GHz Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency: 5180 - 5240MHz, 802.11 a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80/ax20/ax40/ax80
Type of Modulation:
OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
OFDMA (BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM/1024QAM)
Data Rate:
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
MCS0~MCS15 for 802.11n/ac
MCS0~MCS11 for 802.11ax
Channel Number: 7 channels
Channel Separation: 20MHz, 40MHz, 80MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Number:
1Tx1Rx
Note: EEBABCDE1 has two Wi- Fi Antennas (ANT1 and ANT2), and
ANT2 disabled by client via firmware and cannot works.
Antenna Gain: 5.9 dBi Max. (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of 5.8GHz Wi-Fi